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Please Report Any Deficiency in Animal Care or Use 
 
Reporting concerns, deficiencies, or observations made regarding the adequacy or appropriateness of the animal care and use facilities, 
program, policies, or procedures contributes to oversight, development, and improvement of the program.  
 
Reports can be made within or outside of the chain of command. 
 
Reporting contributes to the resolution of the concern or deficiency, and the constant and continuous improvement of the program and 
facilities for animal care and use. 
 
Reports, suggestions, complaints, or compliments can be made with complete anonymity and protection of the reporting individual from 
any discrimination or reprisal. 
 
The IACUC deliberates regarding the reported alleged concern or deficiency, and reports the findings of its deliberations to the involved 
personnel and the Vice President of Research. 
 
EthicsPoint, a third party hosted hotline, enables the safe, secure, and anonymous reporting of activities, deficiencies, or observations 
made regarding the adequacy or appropriateness of the animal care and use facilities or program. To file a report click on the To Make a 
Report link on the chart at https://secure.ethicspoint.com/domain/en/report_custom.asp?clientid=14773 or by calling toll-free 1-866-
974-U411. 
 
Please contact any of the following individuals or others to communicate your concern, observation, or suggestion. 
 

Institutional Official          
Sylvia W. Thomas, Ph.D., Interim Vice President for Research & Innovation,    
E-Mail:sylvia@usf.edu, telephone 974-5570                                             

 
IACUC Veterinarians             
Jay Dean, PhD, IACUC Chairperson Robert W. Engelman, DVM, PhD, Associate Vice President 
E-Mail: jaydean@usf.edu, telephone 974-1547, cell 813-416-8061     E-mail: engelman@usf.edu cell 813-735-9832 
Shari Pilon-Thomas, PhD, Vice Chairperson                                                         Willie A. Bidot, DVM, MPH, MS, DACLAM, Associate Director 
E-mail: shari.pilon-thomas@moffitt.org, telephone 745-4247                                  E-mail: wbidot@usf.edu cell 787-447-4993                               
Farah Moulvi, MSPH, Assistant Director, Research Integrity & Compliance Giovanni E. Finesso, DVM, Associate Director   
E-mail: fmoulvi@usf.edu, telephone 974-0954                                                 E-mail: gfinesso@usf.edu cell 443-600-4685 
Jason Ramage, PhD, MS, MBA, Director, Research Integrity & Compliance        
E-mail: jramage@usf.edu, telephone 974-2302                            
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